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I N S U R A N C E . 

TABLE XCIV. F i re insurance in Canada, 1906-1910. 

Schedule. 1906. 1907. 1908. 1909. 1910. 

Canadian companies— 
Gross cash received for 

premiums 
Re-insurance, re turn 

premiums 
Ne t cash received for 

premiums 
Gross amount of pol i 

cies, ne w and renewed 
Net amount a t r i sk . . . . 
Net amount of losses 

in year 
Ne t amount paid for 

Unset t led claims— 
Not resisted 
Resisted 

British companies— 
Gross cash received for 

premiums 
Re-insurance, re turn 

premiums 
Ne t cash received for 

premiums 
Gross amount of poli-

cies.new andrenewed 
Net amount received.. 
N e t amount of losses in 

year 
Ne t amount paid for 

losses 
Unset t led claims— 

Not resisted 
Resisted 

American compan ies -
Gross cash received for 

premiums 
Re-insurance, return 

premiums 
Ne t cash received for 

premiums 
Gross amount of poli 

cies,newandrenewed 
Net amount a t risk.. 
Net amount of losses 

in year 
Net amount paid for 

losses 
Unsett led claims— 

Not resisted 
Resisted 

All companies— 
Gross cash received for premiums . . 
Re-insurance, re turn 

premiums 
Net cash received for 

premiums . 

4,909,438 

1,730,119 

3,179,319 

324,168,552 
354,604,064 

1,674,728 

1,602,131 

201,723 
17,125 

10,116,385 

1,515,011 

8,601,374 

672,318,145 
855,091,245 

4,012,405 

3,829,244 

480,699 
15,414 

3,401,299 

494,029 

2,907,270 

213,613,168 
234.206,935 

1,176,696 

1,152,916 

136,306 
9,540 

18,427,122 

3,739,159 

14,687,963 

$ 

5,914,551 

2,233,216 

3,681,335 

375,927,812 
412,019,532 

1,961,352 

1,801,449 

262,859 
13,984 

11,002,400 

1,699,495 

9,302,906 

748,836,659 
937,282,806 

5,136,677 

5,073,985 

537,597 
14,014 

3,684,780 

554,547 

3,130,234 

239,440,520 
265,401,198 

1,607,550 

1,569,607 

159,057 
9,777 

20,601,731 

4,487,258 

16,114,475 

6,513,160 

2,693,788 

3,819,372 

423,764,600 
433;913,379 

2,754,260 

2,655,226 

322,205 
7,345 

11,722,266 

1,802,863 

9,919,403 

789,146,201 
976,863,509 

5,760,369 

5,776,725 

454,402 
25,116 

3,833,338 

544,838 

3,288,500 

253,383,160 
289,931,375 

1,832,947 

1,847,504 

144,660 
3,000 

22,068,764 

5,041,489 

17,027.275 

6,430,131 

2,665,790 

3,764,341 

455,432,696 
473,744,578 

2,103,976 

2,123,508 

262.824 
17,673 

11,410,944 

1,689,947 

9,720,997 

832,409,237 
1,059,178,683 

4,835,334 

4,849,587 

415,665 
31,304 

4,160,988 

596,862 

3,564,126 

292,133,934 
330,353,243 

1,665,167 

1,673,731 

143,196 
6,400 

22,002,063 

4,952,599 

17,049,464 

7,108,665 

2,774,053 

4,334,612 

528,093,567 
502,510,417 

2,614,336 

2,544,650 

314,556 
15,838 

12,178,936 

1,935,701 

10,243,235 

936,097,608 
1,143,463,774 

5,840,672 

5,488,726 

723,166 
33,574 

4,862,188 

714,504 

4,147,684 

352,864,510 
388,302,549 

2,476,910 

2,259,017 

344,572 
3,900 

24,149,789 

5,424,258 

18,725,531 

N O T E . — T h e statistics of insurance are for the calendar years. 


