295

INSURANCE.

TABLE XCIV. Fire insurance in Canada, 1906-1910.

Schedule.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.	1910.
Canadian companies—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Gross cash received for premiums	4,909,438	5,914,551	6,513,160	6,430,131	7,108,665
Re-insurance, return premiums	1,730,119	2,233,216	2, 693,788	2,665,790	2,774,053
Net cash received for premiums	3,179,319	3,681,335	3,819,372	3,764,341	4,334,612
Gross amount of poli- cies, new and renewed Net amount at risk	324,168,552 354,604,064	375,927,812 412,019,532	423,764,6 60 433,913,379		528,093,567 502,510,417
Net amount of losses in year	1,674,728	1,961,352	2,754,260	2,103,976	2,614,336
Net amount paid for losses	1,602,131	1,801,449	2,655,226	2,123,508	2,544,650
Unsettled claims— Not resisted Resisted British companies—	201,723 17,125	262,859 13,984	$322,205 \\ 7,345$	$262,824 \\ 17,673$	314,556 15,838
Gross cash received for premiums	10,116,385	11,002,400	11,722,266	11,410,944	12,178,936
Re-insurance, return premiums	1,515,011	1,699,495	1,802,863	1,689,947	1,935,701
Net cash received for premiums	8,601,374	9,302,906	9,919,403	9,720,997	10,243,235
Gross amount of poli- cies, new and renewed Net amount received Net amount of losses in	672,318,145 855,091,245	748,836,659 937,282,806	789,146,201 976,863,509	832,409,237 1,059,178,683	936,097,608 1,143,463, 7 74
year Net amount paid for	4,012,405	5,136,677	5,760,369	4,835,334	5,840,672
losses	3,829,244	5,073,985	5,776,725	4,849,587	5,488,726
Not resisted	480,699 15,414	537,597 14,014	$\substack{454,402 \\ 25,116}$		723,166 33,574
Gross cash received for premiums Re-insurance, return	3,401,299	3,684,780	3,833,338	4,160,988	4,862,188
premiums Net cash received for	494,029	554,547	544,838	596,862	714,504
premiums	2,907,270	3,130,234	3,288,500	3,564,126	4,147,684
Gross amount of policies, new and renewed Net amount at risk	213,613,168 234,206,935	239,440,520 265,401,198	253,383,160 289,931,375	292,133,934 330,353,243	352,864,510 388,302,549
Net amount of losses in year	1,176,696	1,607,550	1,832,947	1,665,167	2,476,910
Net amount paid for losses	1,152,916	1,569,607	1,847,504	1,673,731	2,259,017
Unsettled claims— Not resisted Resisted All companies—	136,306 9,540	159,057 9,777	144,660 3,000		344,5 72 3,900
Gross cash received for premiums	18,427,122	20,601,731	22,068,764	22,002,063	24,149,789
Re-insurance, return	3,739,159	4,487,258	5,041,489	4,952,599	5,424,258
Net cash received for premiums	14,687,963	16,114,475	17,027,275	17,049,464	18,725,531

NOTE.—The statistics of insurance are for the calendar years.